Nebraska corporation (“Buyer”), of the City’s interests in and to the easterly eight (8) feet of Lot 

Three (3), Block Fifty four (54), Original Town, now City of Grand Island, Hall County, 

Nebraska, is hereby approved and authorized.

SECTION 2.  Consideration for such conveyance shall be Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred Forty-seven and no/100th Dollars ($4,847.00).  Closing shall be contingent upon the 

Buyer causing the completion of the following at Buyer’s sole cost and expense: replatting of 

Lots Two (2), Three (3), and Four (4), all in Block Fifty four (54), Original Town, now City of 

Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, and reconstruction and realignment of the northerly